Agency: Associated Students of CSU, Chico

CalPERS Publicly Available Pay Schedule

Pay Grade Pay Grade Pay Grade
Position Title Effective Date Time Base Pay Grade Minimum Maximum
BMU Custodian 10/24/2019 Hourly 3 $12.72 $17.17
Custodian - Floater 10/24/2019 Hourly 3 $12.72 $17.17
WREC Custodian 10/24/2019 Hourly 3 $12.72 $17.17
Cook | 10/24/2019 Hourly 4 $12.93 $18.75
Dish Room Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 4 $12.93 $18.75
BMU Conference Services Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 5 $13.71 $19.88
Residence Hall Line Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 5 $13.71 $19.88
Catering Assistant 10/24/2019 Hourly 6 $14.53 $21.07
CDL Office Assistant 10/24/2019 Hourly 6 $14.53 $21.07
Marketing Assistant 10/24/2019 Hourly 6 $14.53 $21.07
Office Operations Coordinator [GAC] 10/24/2019 Hourly 6 $14.53 $21.07
Residential Production Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 6 $14.53 $21.07
Administrative Office Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 7 $15.40 $22.33
Cook Il 10/24/2019 Hourly 7 $15.40 $22.33
Dining Services Custodial Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 7 $15.40 $22.33
Residential Relief Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 7 $15.40 $22.33
WREC Weekend Facility Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 7 $15.40 $22.33
Adventure Outings Operations Assistant Coord 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Audiovisual & Multimedia Assistant 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Coffee Shop Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Convenience Store[s] Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Cook Il 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
FSO Accounting Tech Il 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Human Resources Assistant 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Marketing/Public Relations Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Residential Production Manager 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Retail Service Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Sutter Coffee Shop Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Sutter Hall Cafe Supervisor 10/24/2019 Hourly 8 $16.33 $23.67
Adventure Outings Operations Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Adventure Outings Program Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
BMU Building Maintenance Specialist 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
CDL Teacher 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Dining Services Accounting Assistant Il 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
FSO Accountant - Accounts Payable 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
FSO Accounting Tech llI 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
FSO Payroll Technician 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
IT Support Analyst 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Procurement Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Program Coordinator, BMU/AS Programs & Govt
Affairs 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Conference Services Supervisor 1/16/2020 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Sustainability Program Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
WREC Aquatics Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
WREC Building Maintenance Specialist 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
WREC Operations Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
WREC Programs Coordinator 10/24/2019 Hourly 9 $17.47 $25.33
Audio/Visual Technical Manager 10/24/2019 Hourly 10 $18.69 $27.11
BMU Assistant Facilities Manager 10/24/2019 Hourly 10 $18.69 $27.11

C:\Users\Irailey\AppData\Local\Box\Box Edit\Documents\HRPy3gc1G0qgqyvX+a+YOw==\CalPERS Salary Schedule for BOD 19-20 as of 4-1-2020



Agency: Associated Students of CSU, Chico

CAVE Program Coordinator

CDL Head Teacher

CDL Teacher - Family Service Worker
Dining Services Residential Assistant Mgr
Human Resources Coordinator

Kitchen Supervisor

Program Coordinator, WLI

Recycling Operations & Warehouse Coordinator
Student Programs and Events Coordinator
WREC Assistant Facilities Manager

Sous Chef

Marketing Manager

CDL Assistant Program Director

CDL Site Supervisor

Catering Manager

FSO Accounting Supervisor

Residential Dining Manager

Retail Manager

Adventure Outings Program Director
BMU Conference Services Manager
CAVE Program Director

CDL Program Director

AS Programs & Government Affairs Assistant
Director

BMU Facilities Manager

FSO Financial Services Assistant Director
Assistant Director of Facilities Management
WREC Assistant Director - Member Services
WREC Assistant Director - Programs

Associate Director of Programs, Events and
Leadership Education

Associate Director of Training and Development

Associate Director of AS Programs and Government
Affairs

Executive Chef

Associate Director of Dining Services

10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
1/1/2020
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019

10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
3/1/2020
3/1/2020
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019

10/24/2019
10/24/2019
4/1/2020
4/1/2020

4/1/2020
4/1/2020
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly

Hourly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly

Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly

Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly

Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
16

$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$18.69
$20.19
$21.80
$21.80
$21.80
$1,889.65
$3,779.31
$1,889.65
$3,779.31
$1,889.65
$3,779.31
$1,889.65
$3,779.31
$2,059.72
$4,119.45
$2,059.72
$4,119.45
$2,059.72
$4,119.45
$2,059.72
$4,119.45

$2,245.10
$4,490.20
$2,245.10
$4,490.20
$2,245.10
$4,490.20
$2,245.10
$4,490.20
$2,245.10
$4,490.20
$2,245.10
$4,490.20

$2,447.16
$4,894.31
$2,447.16
$4,894.31

$2,447.16
$4,894.31
$2,447.16
$4,894.31
$2,614.05

C:\Users\Irailey\AppData\Local\Box\Box Edit\Documents\HRPy3gc1G0qgqyvX+a+YOw==\CalPERS Salary Schedule for BOD 19-20 as of 4-1-2020

$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$27.11
$29.27
$31.62
$31.62
$31.62
$2,740.00
$5,480.00
$2,740.00
$5,480.00
$2,740.00
$5,480.00
$2,740.00
$5,480.00
$2,986.60
$5,973.20
$2,986.60
$5,973.20
$2,986.60
$5,973.20
$2,986.60
$5,973.20

$3,255.39
$6,510.78
$3,255.39
$6,510.78
$3,255.39
$6,510.78
$3,255.39
$6,510.78
$3,255.39
$6,510.78
$3,255.39
$6,510.78

$3,548.38
$7,096.75
$3,548.38
$7,096.75

$3,548.38
$7,096.75
$3,548.38
$7,096.75
$3,921.08



Agency: Associated Students of CSU, Chico

Associate Director of Financial Services

Associate Director of Facilities Management

Associate Director of WREC Member Services and
Programs

Human Resources Director

IT Director

AS Programs & Government Affairs Director
Wildcat Recreation Center Director
Director, Union Facilities and Operations
FSO Financial Services Director

Aucxiliary Business Director

Associate Executive Director

Dining Services Director

Executive Director

Approved by the Board of Directors April 24, 2020

10/24/2019
3/1/2020
3/1/2020
3/1/2020
3/1/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
3/1/2020
3/1/2020
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019
10/24/2019

Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly

Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly
Semi-Monthly
Monthly

16
16
16
16
16

16
16
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
25
25

$5,228.11
$2,614.05
$5,228.11
$2,614.05
$5,228.11

$2,614.05
$5,228.11
$3,105.76
$6,211.51
$3,105.76
$6,211.51
$3,385.27
$6,770.55
$3,385.27
$6,770.55
$3,943.18
$7,886.36
$3,943.18
$7,886.36
$4,298.07
$8,596.13
$4,298.07
$8,596.13
$4,298.07
$8,596.13
$5,566.12
$11,132.24

C:\Users\Irailey\AppData\Local\Box\Box Edit\Documents\HRPy3gc1G0qgqyvX+a+YOw==\CalPERS Salary Schedule for BOD 19-20 as of 4-1-2020

$7,842.16
$3,921.08
$7,842.16
$3,921.08
$7,842.16

$3,921.08
$7,842.16
$4,658.63
$9,317.27
$4,658.63
$9,317.27
$5,077.91
$10,155.82
$5,077.91
$10,155.82
$6,111.93
$12,223.86
$6,111.93
$12,223.86
$6,662.00
$13,324.01
$6,662.00
$13,324.01
$6,662.00
$13,324.01
$8,627.49
$17,254.97



	Sheet1

