## **CalPERS Publicly Available Pay Schedule**

	Pay Grade			Pay Grade	Pay Grade
Position Title	Effective Date	Time Base	Pay Grade	Minimum	Maximum
BMU Custodian	10/24/2019	Hourly	3	\$12.72	\$17.17
Custodian - Floater	10/24/2019	Hourly	3	\$12.72	\$17.17
WREC Custodian	10/24/2019	Hourly	3	\$12.72	\$17.17
Cook I	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$12.93	\$18.75
Dish Room Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$12.93	\$18.75
BMU Conference Services Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$13.71	\$19.88
Residence Hall Line Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	5	\$13.71	\$19.88
Catering Assistant	10/24/2019	Hourly	6	\$14.53	\$21.07
CDL Office Assistant	10/24/2019	Hourly	6	\$14.53	\$21.07
Marketing Assistant	10/24/2019	Hourly	6	\$14.53	\$21.07
Office Operations Coordinator [GAC]	10/24/2019	Hourly	6	\$14.53	\$21.07
Residential Production Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	6	\$14.53	\$21.07
Administrative Office Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	7	\$15.40	\$22.33
Cook II	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$15.40	\$22.33
Dining Services Custodial Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$15.40	\$22.33
Residential Relief Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$15.40	\$22.33
WREC Weekend Facility Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	7	\$15.40	\$22.33
		-			
Adventure Outings Operations Assistant Coord	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Audiovisual & Multimedia Assistant	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$16.33	\$23.67
Coffee Shop Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Convenience Store[s] Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$16.33	\$23.67
Cook III	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
FSO Accounting Tech II	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Human Resources Assistant	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Marketing/Public Relations Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Residential Production Manager	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Retail Service Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Sutter Coffee Shop Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	8	\$16.33	\$23.67
Sutter Hall Cafe Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$16.33	\$23.67
Adventure Outings Operations Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	9	\$17.47	\$25.33
Adventure Outings Program Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
BMU Building Maintenance Specialist	10/24/2019	Hourly	9	\$17.47	\$25.33
CDL Teacher	10/24/2019	Hourly	9	\$17.47	\$25.33
Dining Services Accounting Assistant II	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
FSO Accountant - Accounts Payable	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
FSO Accounting Tech III	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
FSO Payroll Technician	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
IT Support Analyst	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
Procurement Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	9	\$17.47	\$25.33
Program Coordinator, BMU/AS Programs & Govt					
Affairs	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
Conference Services Supervisor	1/16/2020	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
Sustainability Program Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
WREC Aquatics Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
WREC Building Maintenance Specialist	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
WREC Operations Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
WREC Programs Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$17.47	\$25.33
Audio/Visual Technical Manager	10/24/2019	Hourly		\$18.69	\$27.11
BMU Assistant Facilities Manager	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11

CAVE Program Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
CDL Head Teacher	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
CDL Teacher - Family Service Worker	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Dining Services Residential Assistant Mgr	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Human Resources Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Kitchen Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Program Coordinator, WLI	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Recycling Operations & Warehouse Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Student Programs and Events Coordinator	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
WREC Assistant Facilities Manager	10/24/2019	Hourly	10	\$18.69	\$27.11
Sous Chef	10/24/2019	Hourly	11	\$20.19	\$29.27
Marketing Manager	1/1/2020	Hourly	12	\$21.80	\$31.62
CDL Assistant Program Director	10/24/2019	Hourly	12	\$21.80	\$31.62
CDL Site Supervisor	10/24/2019	Hourly	12	\$21.80	\$31.62
Catering Manager	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	12	\$1,889.65	\$2,740.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	12	\$3,779.31	\$5,480.00
FSO Accounting Supervisor	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	12	\$1,889.65	\$2,740.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	12	\$3,779.31	\$5,480.00
Residential Dining Manager	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	12	\$1,889.65	\$2,740.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	12	\$3,779.31	\$5,480.00
Retail Manager	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	12	\$1,889.65	\$2,740.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	12	\$3,779.31	\$5,480.00
Adventure Outings Program Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	13	\$2,059.72	\$2,986.60
	10/24/2019	Monthly	13	\$4,119.45	\$5,973.20
BMU Conference Services Manager	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	13	\$2,059.72	\$2,986.60
	10/24/2019	Monthly	13	\$4,119.45	\$5,973.20
CAVE Program Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	13	\$2,059.72	\$2,986.60
	10/24/2019	Monthly	13	\$4,119.45	\$5,973.20
CDL Program Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	13	\$2,059.72	\$2,986.60
	10/24/2019	Monthly	13	\$4,119.45	\$5,973.20
AS Programs & Government Affairs Assistant					
Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
	10/24/2019	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
BMU Facilities Manager	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
	10/24/2019	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
FSO Financial Services Assistant Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
	10/24/2019	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
Assistant Director of Facilities Management	3/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
-	3/1/2020	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
WREC Assistant Director - Member Services	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
	10/24/2019	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
WREC Assistant Director - Programs	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	14	\$2,245.10	\$3,255.39
-	10/24/2019	Monthly	14	\$4,490.20	\$6,510.78
Associate Director of Programs, Events and	, ,	,		. ,	. ,
Leadership Education	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	15	\$2,447.16	\$3,548.38
•	10/24/2019	Monthly	15	\$4,894.31	\$7,096.75
Associate Director of Training and Development	4/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	15	\$2,447.16	\$3,548.38
<b>0</b>	4/1/2020	Monthly	15	\$4,894.31	\$7,096.75
Associate Director of AS Programs and Government	., _,	,		+ ·/	4.,
Affairs	4/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	15	\$2,447.16	\$3,548.38
-	4/1/2020	Monthly	15	\$4,894.31	\$7,096.75
Executive Chef	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	15	\$2,447.16	\$3,548.38
	10/24/2019	Monthly	15	\$4,894.31	\$7,096.75
Associate Director of Dining Services	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	16	\$2,614.05	\$3,921.08
. assessate birector or birming services	10,27,2013	Jenn Monthly	10	72,017.03	75,521.00

## Agency: Associated Students of CSU, Chico

	10/24/2019	Monthly	16	\$5,228.11	\$7,842.16
Associate Director of Financial Services	3/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	16	\$2,614.05	\$3,921.08
	3/1/2020	Monthly	16	\$5,228.11	\$7,842.16
Associate Director of Facilities Management	3/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	16	\$2,614.05	\$3,921.08
_	3/1/2020	Monthly	16	\$5,228.11	\$7,842.16
Associate Director of WREC Member Services and		,			
Programs	3/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	16	\$2,614.05	\$3,921.08
	3/1/2020	Monthly	16	\$5,228.11	\$7,842.16
Human Resources Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	18	\$3,105.76	\$4,658.63
	10/24/2019	Monthly	18	\$6,211.51	\$9,317.27
IT Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	18	\$3,105.76	\$4,658.63
	10/24/2019	Monthly	18	\$6,211.51	\$9,317.27
AS Programs & Government Affairs Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	19	\$3,385.27	\$5,077.91
	10/24/2019	Monthly	19	\$6,770.55	\$10,155.82
Wildcat Recreation Center Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	19	\$3,385.27	\$5,077.91
	10/24/2019	Monthly	19	\$6,770.55	\$10,155.82
Director, Union Facilities and Operations	3/1/2020	Semi-Monthly	21	\$3,943.18	\$6,111.93
	3/1/2020	Monthly	21	\$7,886.36	\$12,223.86
FSO Financial Services Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	21	\$3,943.18	\$6,111.93
	10/24/2019	Monthly	21	\$7,886.36	\$12,223.86
Auxiliary Business Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	22	\$4,298.07	\$6,662.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	22	\$8,596.13	\$13,324.01
Associate Executive Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	22	\$4,298.07	\$6,662.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	22	\$8,596.13	\$13,324.01
Dining Services Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	22	\$4,298.07	\$6,662.00
	10/24/2019	Monthly	22	\$8,596.13	\$13,324.01
Executive Director	10/24/2019	Semi-Monthly	25	\$5,566.12	\$8,627.49
	10/24/2019	Monthly	25	\$11,132.24	\$17,254.97

Approved by the Board of Directors April 24, 2020